Form PTO-1595 02-21-2	Attorney Docket No. 614HC/5
	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commission 101988	and Trademarks. Please record the attached
original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
 Name of conveying party(les): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
1. Hiroshi WATANABE 2. Koichi SHIBATA 3. Genroku SUGIYAMA 4. Toichi HIRATA 5. Hiroyuki ADACHI y 6. Hideki KOMATSU 7. Yasushi OCHIAI 4. Toichi HIRATA 5. Hiroyuki ADACHI y 6. Hideki KOMATSU 7. Yasushi OCHIAI	Name: HITACHI CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY CO., LTD. Street Address: 5-1, Koraku 2-chome, Bunky ku, Tokyo 112-0004 Japan
3. Nature of Conveyance:	_
5. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: February 6, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the execution date of
the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
10/048,007	
` Additional numbers atta	ched?Yes _x_No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patent
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
snould be malled:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$ 40.00</u> X Enclosed. Please charge any
CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P.	underpayment in connection with this
P.O. Box 14300	Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-13
Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	Authorized to be charged to Deposit
	Account
	Q Depect Account No
	8. Deposit Account No.
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying b
	Deposit Account)
DO NOT WR	ITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f attached copy is a true copy of the original	oregoing information is true and correct and any document.
MANT VIII	
Herbert I. Cartor Reg. No. 24,392	February 14, 2002 Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVE	ER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3
2002 LMUELLER 00000171 10048007 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
:581 40.00 UP Do not de	tach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with require	
	Patents and Trademarks

PATENT REEL: 012584 FRAME: 0806



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. (1) Hiroshi WATANABE, Koichi SHIBATA, Genroku SUGIYAMA, Toichi HIRATA,

Hiroyuki ADACHI, Hideki KOMATSU, Yasushi OCHIAI

citizen(s) of (2) ______ Japan _____ whose address(es) is (are) (3) ______ SEE ATTACHED

respectively, (hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR) has invented certain new and useful improvements in (4) <u>COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR WORKING MACHINES</u>

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States (5) is about to be (has been) made; and

WHEREAS, (6) _____ HITACHI CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY CO., LTD.

a (7) ______ corporation ____, of (8) ______ Japan ____ whose address is ______

5-1, Koraku 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, TOKYO 112-0004 Japan

all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the aforesaid invention, and in, to and under any and all United States Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the application Serial Number ______, executed (filed) on ______

(Crowell & Moring, LLP, are hereby authorized to insert the execution date, filing date, Serial Number or other appropriate identifying data when known) in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; also his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States on said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications which may be filed on said invention in the United States; and the issuing authority is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further agrees without any payment by ASSIGNEE, other than expenses incurred by ASSIGNOR, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns, and ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, he is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and that the same are unencumbered and that he has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto set	ts his hand and seal this (10)6
day of <u>February</u> , 20 <u>02</u> .		
	(11)	Horashi Untanabe 1

(12) Unoaki Topairin

(12)

(11)	Account unishave L.S.
. ,	Typed Name: Hiroshi WATANABE
(11)	Koichi Shibata L.S.
, ,	Typed Name: Koichi SHIBATA
(11)	Jon bala Augural S
	Typed Name: Genroku SUGIYAMA
(11)	Crouch Turate L.S.
	Typed Name: Toichi HIRATA
(11)	Miroyuki Aduchi L.S.
	Typed Name: Hiroyuki ADACHI
(11)	Hideki Komatsu L.S.
	Typed Name: Hideki KOMATSU
(11)	Jasuski achiai L.S.
	Typed Name: Yasushi OCHIAI
	PATENT
	REEL: 012584 FRAME: 0807

ATTACHMENT

(3)	i)	Hiroshi WATANABE	1082-66, Tagucho, Ushiku-shi, Ibaraki 300-1236 Japan
	ii)	Koichi SHIBATA	Shihoryo, 2-20-29, Kandatsuchuo, Tsuchiura-shi, Ibaraki 300-0011 Japan
	iii)	Genroku SUGIYAMA	2337, Oyama, Miho-mura, Inashiki-gun, Ibaraki 300-0402 Japan
	iv)	Toichi HIRATA	4-203, Sakaecho, Ushiku-shi, Ibaraki 300-1233 Japan
	v)	Hiroyuki ADACHI	848, Okijukumachi, Tsuchiura-shi, Ibaraki 300-0023 Japan
	vi)	Hideki KOMATSU	618-50, Fukawa, Tone-machi, Kitasoma-gun, Ibaraki 300-1622 Japan
	vii)) Yasushi OCHIAI	803, Viale Marufuku Minami-kan, 4-3001, Hirabari Tenpakuku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 468-0011 Japan

1 -11